Istraživanja i projektovanja za privredu
ISSN 1451-4117
DOI:10.5937/jaes0-35895
publishing
 Journal of Applied Engineering Science
Vol. 20, No. 4, 2022
Original Scientific Paper

Rola El-Nimri et al. - Behavior of light-gauge steel
short columns filled with normal and lightweight
aggregate concrete under concentric axial loading
1043
Table 4: Specimens’ Details and labeling
Cross-Section
Dimension (mm)
Steel Thickness
(mm) Length (m) Concrete Infill Group
Number Column's Label
100
2
1
Normal 1
NW-2-10-100
1.25 NW-2-10-125
1.5 NW-2-10-150
1.75 NW-2-10-175
1
Lightweight 2
LW-2-10-100
1.25 LW-2-10-125
1.5 LW-2-10-150
1.75 LW-2-10-175
2.4
1
Normal 3
NW-2.4-10-100
1.25 NW-2.4-10-125
1.5 NW-2.4-10-150
1.75 NW-2.4-10-175
1
Lightweight 4
LW-2.4-10-100
1.25 LW-2.4-10-125
1.5 LW-2.4-10-150
1.75 LW-2.4-10-175
150
2
1
Normal 5
NW-2-15-100
1.25 NW-2-15-125
1.5 NW-2-15-150
1.75 NW-2-15-175
1
Lightweight 6
LW-2-15-100
1.25 LW-2-15-125
1.5 LW-2-15-150
1.75 LW-2-15-175
2.4
1
Normal 7
NW-2.4-15-100
1.25 NW-2.4-15-125
1.5 NW-2.4-15-150
1.75 NW-2.4-15-175
1
Lightweight 8
LW-2.4-15-100
1.25 LW-2.4-15-125
1.5 LW-2.4-15-150
1.75 LW-2.4-15-175
Empty Steel
2 1 -
9
S-2